of Felix Energy Holdings II, LLC (“Felix”), which was completed on March 6, 2020, had also been completed on
January 1, 2019. However, the proved reserves presented below represent the respective estimates made as of
December 31, 2019 by Devon, WPX and Felix while they were separate companies. These estimates have not
been updated for changes in development plans or other factors, which have occurred or may occur subsequent to
(i) December 31, 2019, (ii) WPX’s acquisition of Felix or (iii) the merger.

The following summary pro forma reserve information has been prepared for illustrative purposes and is not
intended to be a projection of future results of the combined company. Future results may vary significantly from
the results reflected because of various factors, including those discussed in the section entitled “Risk Factors”
beginning on page 33. The summary pro forma reserve information should be read in conjunction with the
section titled “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements” beginning on page 166 and the related
notes included in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

Year Ended December 31, 2019

Devon
Historical

WPX
Historical

Felix
Historical

Devon Pro
Forma

Combined

Proved Developed Reserves:
Oil (MMBbls) ..... 198 184 94 476
Natural Gas (Bcf) ..... 1,344 457 107 1,908
NGL (MMBbls) ..... 167 66 23 256
Combined (MMBoe) ..... 589 326 135 1,050

Proved Undeveloped Reserves:
Oil (MMBbls) ..... 78 112 248 438
Natural Gas (Bcf) ..... 277 284 229 790
NGL (MMBbls) ..... 44 43 50 137
Combined (MMBoe) ..... 168 202 336(a) 706

Year Ended December 31, 2019

Devon
Historical

WPX
Historical

Felix
Historical

Devon Pro
Forma

Combined

Production:
Oil (MMBbls) ..... 55 38 12 105
Natural Gas (Bcf) ..... 219 78 13 310
NGL (MMBbls) ..... 28 10 3 41
Combined (MMBoe) ..... 119 61 17 197

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

Devon
Historical

WPX
Historical

Felix
Historical

Devon Pro
Forma

Combined

Production:
Oil (MMBbls) ..... 42 34 2 78
Natural Gas (Bcf) ..... 167 73 4 244
NGL (MMBbls) ..... 21 10 1 32
Combined (MMBoe) ..... 91 56 4 151

(a) The proved undeveloped reserves of Felix were prepared as of December 31, 2019 based on Felix’s
development plans and do not necessarily reflect WPX’s development plans after its acquisition of Felix or
the combined company’s development plans after the merger.

29

COMPARATIVE HISTORICAL AND UNAUDITED PRO FORMA PER SHARE INFORMATION

The following table presents Devon’s and WPX’s historical and pro forma per share data as of and for the
year ended December 31, 2019 and as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2020. The pro forma per